## January 25, 2023

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE PALOMAR COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT AND THE PALOMAR FACULTY FEDERATION

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is entered by and between the PALOMAR COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT ("District") and the PALOMAR FACULTY FEDERATION ("PFF") and is with respect to BP 7350.

The parties agree Sarah DeSimone, associate professor of EME, may rescind her resignation, which was approved by the Governing Board on January 10, 2023 to be effective January 30, 2023, with no adverse effect on her position or standing. This recission is effective immediately.

The parties additionally agree to negotiate language outlining guidelines for resignations and rescission to be incorporated into the CBA.

| Dated: Jan 28, 2023 | Joseph Sanchez  Joseph Sanchez (Jan 28, 2023 18:41 PST)  Joseph Sanchez  Lead Negotiator, PCCD |
|---------------------|--|
| Dated: Jan 26, 2023 | Jenny Fererro<br>Lead Negotiator, PFF  |
| Dated: Jan 26, 2023 | Lawrence Lawson<br>Co-President, PFF   |
| Dated: Jan 26, 2023 | Barbara Baer (Jair 26, 2023 15:55 PST)  Barbara Baer  Co-President, PFF                        |
| Dated: Jan 26, 2023 | Sarah De Simone (Jan 26, 2023 15:58 PST) Sarah DeSimone Associate Professor, EME               |

**MOUresignation** 

Final Audit Report 2023-01-29

Created: 2023-01-26

By: Maria Zapien Rangel (mzapienrangel@palomar.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA8Lwvnha6eC\_xJQ1g3O39lal9v7M37tOi

## "MOUresignation" History

- Document created by Maria Zapien Rangel (mzapienrangel@palomar.edu) 2023-01-26 11:49:02 PM GMT- IP address: 205.153.156.222
- Document emailed to joseph.sanchez@bbklaw.com for signature 2023-01-26 11:52:37 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jennifer Fererro (jfererro@palomar.edu) for signature 2023-01-26 11:52:37 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Barbara Baer (bbaer@palomar.edu) for signature 2023-01-26 11:52:37 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Lawrence Lawson (llawson@palomar.edu) for signature 2023-01-26 11:52:37 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Sarah De Simone (sdesimone@palomar.edu) for signature 2023-01-26 11:52:37 PM GMT
- Email viewed by joseph.sanchez@bbklaw.com 2023-01-26 11:53:22 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.85.128
- Email viewed by Jennifer Fererro (jfererro@palomar.edu) 2023-01-26 11:53:25 PM GMT- IP address: 205.153.156.226
- Document e-signed by Jennifer Fererro (jfererro@palomar.edu)

  Signature Date: 2023-01-26 11:53:36 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 205.153.156.226
- Email viewed by Barbara Baer (bbaer@palomar.edu)
  2023-01-26 11:54:48 PM GMT- IP address: 174.236.96.99
- Document e-signed by Barbara Baer (bbaer@palomar.edu)

  Signature Date: 2023-01-26 11:55:02 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.236.96.99





- Email viewed by Sarah De Simone (sdesimone@palomar.edu) 2023-01-26 11:58:04 PM GMT- IP address: 172,226,7.0
- Document e-signed by Sarah De Simone (sdesimone@palomar.edu)

  Signature Date: 2023-01-26 11:58:48 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.243.226.77
- Email viewed by Lawrence Lawson (llawson@palomar.edu) 2023-01-27 0:05:18 AM GMT- IP address: 205.153.156.222
- Document e-signed by Lawrence Lawson (llawson@palomar.edu)

  Signature Date: 2023-01-27 0:05:44 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 205.153.156.222
- Email viewed by joseph.sanchez@bbklaw.com 2023-01-29 2:39:17 AM GMT- IP address: 172.226.184.16
- Signer joseph.sanchez@bbklaw.com entered name at signing as Joseph sanchez 2023-01-29 2:41:11 AM GMT- IP address: 107.77.229.22
- Document e-signed by Joseph sanchez (joseph.sanchez@bbklaw.com)
  Signature Date: 2023-01-29 2:41:13 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 107.77.229.22
- Agreement completed.
   2023-01-29 2:41:13 AM GMT

